Terms & Conditions

- 1. Minimum Age You must be over 18 to sign up to the Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd list.
- 2. **Review confirmation** By completing the reviewer form you are confirming that:
 - a. Your details can be added to Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd reviewer list and you can be contacted to provide reviews for any Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd product.
 - b. That we can contact you by email or phone.
 - c. That you will confirm you would like to receive a review copy within 7 days of being contacted by Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd
 - d. You will provide a review that meets the review guidelines within 30 days of receipt of the product.
 - e. That you will not reproduce or distribute any material you are sent.
 - f. You will not lend or sell the product that you receive.
 - g. That if you do not provide a review that you will be invoiced for the product or return it to Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd in the condition it was received.
 - h. You will own the intellectual property in the review.
 - i. You will not plagiarise any other reviews in the creation of your own.
 - j. You do not have a conflict of interest in requesting a review copy.
 - k. That you will not sell or distribute the review to any other website, publication or service.
 - I. By submitting a review to Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd you agree that Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd have full rights over use of the review, this includes:
 - i. a non-exclusive, royalty-free, sublicensable and transferrable, perpetual, worldwide license to use the review in full or part.
 - ii. Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd can use the review for promotional purposes on their websites and distribute/publish it through other partners, services & media publications.
 - iii. Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd can edit or adapt the review.
- 3. **Loss & Liability** Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd are not liable to you for any loss or damage, whether in contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty, or otherwise, even if foreseeable, arising under or in connection with:
 - a. The use of or reliance on any content in the Review Copy.
 - b. The loss of any profits, sales, business, or revenue you have connected to the review
 - c. Any business interruption
 - d. Any loss of business opportunity, goodwill or reputation
 - e. Any indirect or consequential loss or damage.
- 4. **Changes to the agreement** Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd can amend/update this agreement at any time.
- 5. Termination of the agreement
 - a. Trotman Indigo Publishing Ltd can terminate the agreement at any time.
 - b. Reviewers can request to be removed from the reviewer list at any time. All contact details will be deleted once any outstanding reviews have been received or any review materials recovered.